

Requested by Representative NATHANSON

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 3276**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 28, delete the second “or”.

2 On page 2, line 2, delete the period and insert “; or

3 “(e) Refusing to reimburse claims that are submitted by health centers  
4 affiliated with institutions of higher education.

5 **“SECTION 3. Section 4 of this 2017 Act is added to and made a part  
6 of ORS chapter 414.**

7 **“SECTION 4. The Oregon Health Authority and a coordinated care  
8 organization shall reimburse the cost of covered services provided by  
9 health centers affiliated with institutions of higher education to med-  
10 ical assistance recipients enrolled in the institutions.”.**

11 In line 3, delete “3” and insert “5”.

12 In line 14, delete “4” and insert “6” and delete “3” and insert “5”.

13 In line 15, delete “5” and insert “7”.

14 \_\_\_\_\_